503410834 07/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3457469

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| SEATRIEVER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED | 07/27/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SEATRIEVER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | UNIT 9 CHESHIRE BUSINESS PARK |
| Internal Address: | CHESHIRE AVENUE |
| City: | LOSTOCK GRALAM, NORTHWICH |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | CW9 7UA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14005003 |
| Application Number: | 14127335 |
| Patent Number: | 8430704 |
| Patent Number: | 8727829 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ER: J1239-000 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER C. MICHALOS, ATTY FOR APPLICANT | |
| SIGNATURE: | /J1239-000-PCM-GB/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=J1239-000-COA-EXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036192 FRAME: 0301

503410834

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Whereas Seatriever International Holdings Limited, which was organized under the laws of United Kingdom and previously located at Unit 9 Mallory House, Goostry Way, Mobberley, Cheshire, Great Britain WA16 7GY, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and applications of the United States.

| Patent/Application Number | <u>Title</u> |
|---------------------------|--|
| 8,430,704 | Flotation Device |
| 8,727,829 | Inflatable, Non-latex Balloon with Self Sealing Valve |
| 14/005,003 | Illuminated Balloon |
| 14/127,335 | Illumination Device for a Balloon |

Whereas, Seatriever International Holdings Limited., as set forth has changed its address to Unit 9 Cheshire Business Park, Cheshire Avenue, Lostock Gralam, Northwich, CW9 7UA United Kingdom.

Seatriever International Holdings Limited, is thus currently at Unit 9 Cheshire Business Park, Cheshire Avenue, Lostock Gralam, Northwich CW9 7UA United Kingdom.

Executed this 27 day of 50, 2015.

Seatriever International Holdings Limited

Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 036192 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 07/28/2015